

**21 EXECUTION**  
**CIVIL 184/25**  
**SATPAL dec through LR Vs. Union of India and ors**

**11.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.  
None for JD.

Notice of petition non issued to JD as steps not taken. Be issued a fresh on filing of PF along with copy of petition and connected applications for NDOH.

List on 20.08.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**11.07.2025**