

12 EXECUTION

CIVIL 184/25

SATPAL dec through LR Vs. Union of India and ors

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Ms Priti Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of Ms. Rashmi
Sriwastav for JD No.2/DDA.

Vakalatnama of behalf of JD No.2 filed same is taken on
record.

Issue warrants of attachment as per ENM against DDA of
the award amount with up to date interest, as steps not taken. Be issued in
terms of previous order on PF for 27.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.10.2025