

**8 EXECUTION CIVIL 184/25**  
**SATPAL dec through LR Vs. Union of India and ors**

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of Ms.  
Rashmi Srivastav, ld. counsel for DDA.

The objections raised by District Nazir is not removed by  
LAC. LAC seeks time, adjourned.

List on 16.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**23.12.2025**