

4 EXECUTION CIVIL 184/25

SATPAL dec through LR Vs. Union of India and ors

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH (through VC).
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Ld. counsel for DDA
(through VC).

As per District Nazir, the DDA has already deposited the award amount of Rs.17,98,495/- vide cheque no.531545 dated 30.04.2026 and same has been deposited in SBI Rohini Courts Branch, Delhi in way of FDR.

The award amount be released to DH by the District Nazir as per rules and on completion of necessary formalities.

The execution stands satisfied.

File be consigned to Record Room after compliance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.05.2026